
 

 

 
 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
  

INVITATION TO BID 
 

Supply and Delivery of Construction Materials for Repair/Rehabilitation 
of Various Buildings in MinSCAT Calapan Campus 

 
1. The Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology (MinSCAT), through STF  intends to apply the 

sum of One Million Four Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Sixty-Two Pesos  (Php 1,431,062.00) being the 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of 
Construction Materials for Repair/Rehabilitation of Various Buildings in MinSCAT Calapan Campus.  

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 
 

2. The Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology now invites bids for the Supply and Delivery of 
Construction Materials for Repair/Rehabilitation of Various Buildings in MinSCAT Calapan Campus.   

Delivery of the Goods is required within thirty (30) calendar days. Bidders should have completed, within two 
(2) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of 
an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders. 
 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” 
criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 
9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. 
 
Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty 
percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or 
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, 
pursuant to RA 5183.  
 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from MinSCAT BAC Secretariat and inspect the Bidding 
Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00AM to 5:00 PM.  
 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders s ta r t i n g  Feb rua ry  6 ,  
2020  from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee in the amount of One 
Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php 1,500.00).   
 
It may also  be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic 
Procurement System(PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the 
applicable fee for the bidding documents not later than the submission of bids. 
  

6. The Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on February 13, 
2020, 10:00 a.m. at the Conference Room, MinSCAT Main Campus, Alcate, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro, which 
shall be open to prospective bidders. 
 

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on February 26, 2020, 
9:45AM. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 
amount stated in ITB Clause 18. 
 
Bid opening shall be on February 26, 2020, 10:00 AM at the Conference Room, 2

nd
 Floor Administration 

Building, MinSCAT Main Campus, Alcate, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro  Bids will be opened  in  the  presence  
of  the  bidders’  representatives  who  choose  to  attend  at  the address below. Late bids shall not be 
accepted. 
 

8. The Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology reserves the right to reject any bid and all bids, 
declare a failure of bidding, or not to award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 
accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder or bidders.  
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
The significant time and deadlines of procurement activities  

 

 
Activities 

 

 
Schedule 

 
Issuance of Bidding Documents 

 
February 6 - 25, 2020 (8:00am – 5:00pm) 

 
Pre-Bid Conference 

 
February 13, 2020 @10:00 AM 

 
Submission/Receipt of Bids 

 
February 26, 2020 @ 9:45 AM 

 
Opening of Bids 

 
February 26, 2020 @ 10:00 AM 

 
 

     For further information, please refer to: 
 

Portia Angelica B. Abog 
BAC Secretariat 

2nd Floor Administration Building 
MinSCAT – Main Campus   
Alcate, Victoria, Or. Mindoro 
minscatbac@gmail.com 
http://www.minscat.edu.ph 

 
 
 

 

 

NEMESIO H. DAVALOS, Ph.D. 

                         BAC Chairperson 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 

Supply and Delivery of Construction Materials for Repair/Rehabilitation 
of Various Buildings in MinSCAT Calapan Campus 

 

SPECIFICATION/DESCRIPTION  

Item 
No. 

Description Quantity Unit  Unit Cost Total Cost 

1 Corrugated G.I. Sheet 8' #.5 575 piece   

2 Corrugated G.I. Sheet 10' #.5 575 piece   

3 Corrugated G.I. Sheet 12' #.5 340 piece   

4 Vulcaseal 100 liter   

5 Texscrew 2" 2499 piece   

6 Umbrella nail 285 kg   

7 Plywood 1/4 x 4' x 8' marine 40 piece   

8 Plywood 1/2 x 4' x 8' marine 10 piece   

9 Plywood 3/4 x 4' x 8' marine 40 piece   

10 stikwell 15 liter   

11 Common Nail "1 30 kg   

12 Common Nail "2 30 kg   

13 Common Nail "3 30 kg   

14 Finishing Nail "1 1/2 30 kg   

15 Finishing Nail "2 30 kg   

16 Pre-painted roof ribbed-type 12' Green 7 piece   

17 C-purlins 2" x 3" x 6m 20 piece   

18 Pre-painted sheet plain 4' x 8' 0.5mm Green 12 piece   

19 Blind rivets 3/16" x 1/2" 1 box   

20 Ridge roll 0.5mm 30 piece   

21 Drill bit 3/16" dia 12 piece   

22 Drill bit 1/8" dia 12 piece   

23 Flat bar 1/4" x 1x6m 20 piece   

24 Electrode special #6013 20 kg   

25 epoxy primer w/ catalysts (grey) 2 gal   

26 thinner 3 gal   

27 paint brush 2" 4 piece   

28 steel brush 12 piece   

29 square bar 1/2" x 6m STD 60 piece   

30 corr. Bar 9mm x 6m STD 60 piece   

31 corr. Bar 10mm x 6m STD 60 piece   

32 corr. Bar 12mm x 6m STD 60 piece   

33 red oxide primer 20 gal   

34 cement 120 bag   

35 CHB 4" 600 piece   

36 CHB 6" 600 piece   

37 Angular bar 1/4 x 1" x 6m 25 piece   

38 Angular bar 1 1/4 x 1 1/2" x 6m 25 piece   

39 Angular bar 1/4 x 2" x 6m 50 piece   

40 C-purlins 2" x 4" x 6m 24 piece   

41 GI pipe 1/2" x 6m S40 25 piece   



 

 

 

 

Item 
No. 

Description Quantity Unit  Unit Cost Total Cost 

42 GI pipe 3/4" x 6m S40 20 piece   

43 GI pipe 1" x 6m S40 20 piece   

44 GI pipe 1 1/4" x 6m S40 10 piece   

45 Faucet GI 24 piece   

46 QDE white 5 pail   

47 Flat wall enamel 5 pail   

48 flat wall latex 10 pail   

49 paint thinner 24 gal   

50 concrete paint gloss 5 pail   

51 LED Fluorescent bulb 20 piece   

52 LED bulb 9W 51 piece   

53 PDX wire #14 1 box   

54 PDX wire #12 1 box   

55 Gravel & sand mixed 10 TL   

56 Fine sand 10 TL   

 

________________________________________ 

Bidder’s Signature over printed name/Company 


